Artesyn Embedded Technologies
2900 South Diablo Way Suite B100
Temp, Arizona 85282 USA
T (602) 438-3113
M (760) 710-9253
Sales ALERT Bulletin
EOL Notice
To:  All concerned
From:  Richard Caubang
Subject:  DS460S-3-002, DS460S-3-003, DS460S-3-004, DS460S-3-005, DS460S-3-403, DS460S-3-
404, DS460S-3-405, DS460S-3-408, DS460SDC-3 and DS460SDC-3-001 EOL
Date:  December 12, 2019
Dear customer,
From time to time we find it necessary to change, modify, or replace our product offering. These changes are
usually the result of advancements in technology that offer improvements in performance or manufacturability.
The unavailability of component parts, generally of an earlier technology or an older design, can also cause
the obsolescence of outdated products.
The standard models listed below, being based out of an older generation of components, will be entering its
end of life phase because of part obsolescence that our suppliers have stopped producing.
Model Description
DS460S-3-002 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, normal air
DS460S-3-003 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, Reverse Air
DS460S-3-004 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, 5000m altitude, forward air
DS460S-3-005 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, 5000m altitude, reverse air
DS460S-3-403 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, 5000m altitude, forward air, modified
DS460S-3-404 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, 5000m altitude, forward air, modified
DS460S-3-405 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, 5000m altitude, reverse air, modified
DS460S-3-408 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, normal air, modified
DS460SDC-3 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, (48VDC INPUT), normal air
DS460SDC-3-001 12V output, 460W 1U x 3.4” x 7.8”, (48VDC INPUT), reverse air
The last time buy for these models is until July 3, 2020, with a last time shipment of November 30, 2020. The
models will also not be updated to IEC 62368-1 2nd Ed since the EOL takes effect before the mandated
standard.
If you have any questions or need to make a last time buy, please contact your local sales representative
(or you may visit https://www.artesyn.com/power/support/?page=support or call 1-888-412-7832).
Best Regards,
Richard Caubang
Technical Director, Product Marketing – Data Center Front End Products